3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-16-002768 26FEB2016 | X7 | TF
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 16013390 I Y e
£ ECR-18-008494 04JUN2018 | KH CT
21517411 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F | ECR-18-014107 055EP2018 | JAH | TE
2151741-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151741-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151741-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151741-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-l -] - 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA -l -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 13.05 mm [ 1201 F R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL |4.83 mm [.190] F R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS N - e 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL PA?L
408-35047 an R 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-l -] - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2l -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT []77?
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION “RerlRer ReFIREF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC T 54
TERMINAL NAME: NEXT GENERATION SOFT SHELL CONTACT R 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - | - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
£.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 3.85-4.25 mm [.152-.167 IN] S L R O 2119799-1 |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AFf l%ig
) ) ) R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
XEEMQQ%[QN B R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
R 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIEDl& R 1-22278-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 8547694 HOLDER, INS 74
1971779-1 1971779-2 1971780~ 1 19717802 R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING I AR R 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
12 AWG OR 3.28mm2 |1 87+7/-0 05 [ 07d+7- 0071 T R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
a4 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
R 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SWARNTNG N e 690753-72 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING O e e ] [T s -
zLRmmwmmWSWMEPMWS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER E N R R R 51196531 FHDMW 50ST FLLD I
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
ZLREWRTOSWHJW INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 1 1 1 1 180351 5-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. E AR AR N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 17152356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B T 2079585 o |SCH, TSk, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e e |2 | 328449622 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: ITEM 50 MAY NEED ADJUSTED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS S T c24955088¢c |SPALER, CRINPER =
- R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-2  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
N - ] 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N e 2] ] 1803079-9  |[ANVIL, WITH STABILIZER 8
R 5-240641-9 |SPACER 7
- - - - - 9
R 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 4-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N e 2] 8-1803187-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION T 3
R 455888~ 7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N e 2] 456409 -4 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1
“77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSAG2012 — TE Commect vt
CHE;ﬂiEE c9AUG201 e % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IAUGZ2012 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION = LT R i $10e e
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e 01| 00779 [@o2 151741 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—= =— 3.0£0.5

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

@

43 9040 .05
«c |

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

j@ @ REF

1

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

I

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INS BARREL
it DWLNJHANG 29AlG20Te > TE Connectivity
CT NG c9AUG201 ¢ ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IAUGZ2012 [NamME ‘
mm Y — Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
<§9 i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151741
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151741-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2151741-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151741-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP <177 Tvpr - - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
WTRE 13 05 o T 120 = - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
TNSUL 1283 mm 1907 - - 1 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
- 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
APPLICATOR JRo ) SUCTIONS () ~ [T [ 1| 21190851 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
3N - | 1 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: NEXT GENERATION SOFT SHELL CONTACT ~ | Dl | 24063871 |SPRING, FEED FINGER s
5= - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED |
4 myiRgoi;Rgpm;ENfTHlNJ — IES;;éT;gimD%AmiTETG;ﬁE?E - | | c16806):6 |SLK, ofT AD LAR, RoHs, M4 X 10 IEEL
: : ‘ - - " " " - | 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 1143
XEEMM%MN IT4-106118 - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
SPECTFICATION - 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
- 1 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TERMINALS APPUEDA - | - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | ] GREAEEE. HOLDER, FELD FINGER, AP _1 36
1971779~ 19717792 1971780~ 19717802 S | 18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
i - SR Ten e HELonT - 1 1-22278-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
ST17E ;FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 188504376609741 ESEBEE’NJ\% PACKAGE %
12 AWG OR 3.28mm? 1.871+4/-0.05 [.074+/-. 00271 1.6 _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
SWARNTING SN - | 2| 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e L L P ML gf
N rtcominnes soane panrs FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T ss0755 > TsPAceR. TonEr 2
L] THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T2 | 180239 |SCR, SKT HD CAP WA X 6.0 49
Zlﬁﬂ%RT@SWMJ@ INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEEFT FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS I 2119657 FEED CAM, PRE FEED A8
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
- 1 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) A
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 1 1 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B T - 91938575 |SLR, Dok, Rofo (WA F 2)) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ e |2 | 3-c844962-¢ |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁk ITEM 50 MAY NEED ADJUSTED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS ~ | | c1455589-c |SPALER, CRIMPER =
| - 1 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 2119533-2  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N - | 1 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1 462006 -6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 1 1803079-9  |ANVIL, WITH STABILIZER 8
- 1 5-240641-9 |SPACER I
-1 : : 6
- 1 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 4-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 1 8-1803187-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 1 1 456409 -4 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e A 29AUG20T2 — TE Comnectivit
CHEéﬂiEE 29AUG2012 % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IAUGZ2012 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o S AL Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @G;%EEE %: prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . M 1| 00779 (8215174 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= = 3.0£0.95

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

34.871%0.05
]

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
D=0 o P

Bl

s

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T TR R [ TSNz = = ey
CHLK NG 29AUG201°2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IAUGZ2012 [NamME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w74w
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




